

No. 20128

In the
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

DAVID S. McDANIEL, doing business as Mc-
Daniel Plumbing & Heating Company,
Appellant,

vs.

ASHTON-MARDIAN COMPANY (Joint Ven-
ture), and TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COM-
PANY, a corporation,
Appellee.

Appellant's Brief

LEWIS ROCA SCOVILLE
BEAUCHAMP & LINTON

By JOHN P. FRANK
900 Title & Trust Building
Phoenix, Arizona

Attorneys for Appellant

FILED

JUL 21 1965

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of Facts	1
The Proceedings Before the Defense Department.....	5
Proceedings in the Court Below.....	7
Contract Provisions	10
Questions Presented	12
Summary of Argument	12
Argument	13
I. Any Contractor Delayed in His Work by Action of the Other Contracting Party Is Entitled to Damages Therefor	13
II. The Trial Court Erroneously Failed to Apply the General Rule	14
Conclusion	19
Appendix	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
Aronson v. Arkelian, Inc., 154 F.2d 231 (7th Cir. 1947).....	17
Frank T. Hickey, Inc. v. Los Angeles Jewish Com. Coun., 276 P.2d 52 (Cal.App. 1954).....	14
Grand Trunk Western RR. Co. v. H. W. Nelson Co., 116 F.2d 823, (6th Cir. 1941).....	13
Johnson v. Fenestra, Inc., 305 F.2d 179 (3d Cir. 1962).....	18
Kenyon v. Automatic Instrument Co., 160 F.2d 878 (6th Cir. 1947)	17
Liberty Nat. Bank v. Bank of America, 218 F.2d 831 (10th Cir. 1955)	17
Lichter v. Mellon-Stuart Co., 193 F.Supp. 216 (W.D.Pa. 1961)	15
Northeast Clackamas C.E. Co-op v. Continental Cas. Co., 221 F.2d 329 (9th Cir. 1955)	14, 18
Sammons-Robertson Co. v. Massman Const. Co., 156 F.2d 53 (10th Cir. 1946)	18
Silberblatt & Lasker, Inc. v. United States, 101 C.Cls. 54 (1944)	15, 16
Studer v. Rasmussen, 344 P.2d 990 (Wyo. 1959).....	19
United States v. Rice, 317 U.S. 61, 63 Sup.Ct. 120, 87 L.Ed. 53 (1942)	6, 7, 19

TEXTS

3 Corbin on Contracts, 210-11.....	16
5 Corbin on Contracts, 429.....	13
91 L.Ed. 48	14

No. 20128
